NO. 810 February, 1985

WARRANTY DEED Join Ne 12 hoy atu to 17 N LUNO S (Individual to Individual)

CAUTICN: Consult a lawyer before using or acting under this form. Neither the publisher nor the seller of this form makes any warranty with respect thereto, including any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose.

6891/0066 21 001 Page 1 of 1999-08-06 12:25:27 Cook County Recorder 45.50



<u>AFFIX "RIDERS" OR REVENUE STAMPS HERE</u>

THE GRANTOR Michael A. Scholl

of the Village of Barrington County of Cook State of Illinois _ for and in consideration of Ten and no/100 DOLLARS, in hand paid, CONVEY S and WARRANT S to Michael A. Scholl and Deborah H. Scholl, 226 West Lake Street, Barrington, IL 60010

(The Above Space For Recorder's Use Only)

(NAMES AND ADDRESS OF GRANTEES) not in Tenancy in Common, but in JOINT TENANCY, the following described Real Estate situated in the County of Cook _in the State of Illinois, to wit:

	6				
	700				
	1000 P.	LEGAL ATTA	_ DESRIPTION R	RIDER	
		Ox			
٠	Exempt under Par.	Real Estate Tra	ansfer Tax Act	Sec 4	
	Par	- & Cook Co	Unity Ord. 9510	Par.	
		77	Z Sign.	3-3/	Mack
hereby releasir Illinois. TO HA	ng and waiving all ri AVE AND TO HOI	ghts under and by CD said premises no	virtue of the Home of in tenaucy in con	estead Exemption	on Laws of the State of nt tenancy forever.
•	al Estate Index Nu		46	K	
Address(es) of	Real Estate: _40	O Lageschulte,	Barrington	£ 60010	
PLEASE PRINT OR	Michael (ED this 4th (SEAL) Debo	Lah H. Scho	gust19_99 Scholl (SEAL)
TYPE NAME(S) BELOW SIGNATURE(S)			_		(SEAL)
State of Illinois,	County of	ounty, in the	ss. I, the un	ndersigned, a No DO HERFR	otary Public in and for CERTIFY 'hat
OFFICIAL KATHLEEN A HOTANY PUBLIC ST HY COMMISSION EX	SEAL Mic KERRICK the for ATE-OF-ILLINO THE for PIRES:04/05/05/25 and	chael A. Schol lly known to me to b pregoing instrumen at they signed	l and Deborah be the same person t, appeared before sealed and delivere the uses and pure	H. Scholl S whose name this day in	e_S subscribed person, and acknowl- ment as _a t forth, including the
comphission exp	hand and official sea ires	2000 x	30 S. Wacke	day of Aug NOTARY PUBLI r Dr. Chic	Herrick

Michael A. Scholl Street Barrington, IL 60010

SEND SUBSEQUENT TAX BILLS TO:

Michael A. Scholl 226 West Lake Street (Address) Barrington, IL 60010

(City, State and Zip)

:OR \

MAIL TO

RECORDER'S OFFICE BOX NO. _

GEORGE E. COLE® LEGAL FORMS

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Warranty Deed JOINT TENANCY INDIVIDUAL TO INDIVIDUAL

4

OT

Property of County Clerk's Office

UNOFFICIAL COPY 751207 Page 2 of 3

Legal Description Rider

THE SOUTH 60 FEET OF THE EAST 100 FEET OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED TRACT:

THAT PART OF LOT 2 IN S. PECK'S SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 2, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 9, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF LOT 45 IN H.J. LAGESCHULTE'S SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 2 AND PROCEEDING SOUTHWESTERLY ON A STRAIGHT LINE 70.1 FEET TO THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF LOT 11 IN GRAFF'S ADDITION TO BARRINGTON; AND THENCE EAST ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID LOT 11 189.91 FEET TO THE WEST LINE OF LAGESCHULTE STREET; THENSE NORTH ALONG THE WEST LINE OF LAGESCHULTE STREET 66 FEET TO THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID LOT 45 IN JEL LACE

OFFICE

OFFI H.J. LAGESCHULTE'S SUBDIVISION THENCE WEST LONG THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID LOT 45 TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

برطفعه

UNOFFICIAL COP \$751207 Page 3 of 3

The Grantor or his Agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the Grantee shown on the Deed or Assignment of Beneficial Interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Signature:

Subscribed and swor to before me by the said Stecher By MAC this of day of the day 1999 Notary Public _

"OFFICIAL SEAL"

HOWARD L. EISENBERG Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires Dec. 5, 1999

The Grantee or his Agent affirms and verifies that the name of the Grantee shown on the Deed Cr Assignment of Beneficial Interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Signature:

Grancee or

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said Stephen B. MACK this Am day of Hugust

Notary Public 2004

"OFFICIAL SEAL" HOWARD L. SISENBERG Notary Public, Scale of Illinois My Commission Expires Dec. 5, 1999

Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a Grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to Deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under the provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)



EUGENE "GENE" MOORE